

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Madhya Marg, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864100-101, Fax 0172 2864110

Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com, Email:pcic20@punjabmail.gov.in

Village- Bolapur, Jhabewal, Post Office Ramgarh, District- Ludhiana-123455.		Appellant
District Eddinaria 120100.	Vs	
Public Information Officer, O/o Deputy Commissioner, Ferozepur Road, Distt: Ludhiana.		
First Appellate Authority O/o Deputy Commissioner, Ferozepur Road, District- Ludhiana.		Respondent
	Appeal Case No.	2961 of 2019

ORDER

This case was listed for hearing on 18.9.2019 but could not be heard due to technical problem in Video Conference Facility available in the office of the Deputy Commissioner, Ludhiana.

- 2. However, as per the request dated 31.8.2019 of the appellant filed in the Commission stating that the instant case may be closed as he has received the information from the respondents.
- 3. According to the submissions of the appellant, the case is disposed of and closed.

Dated: 18.09.2019 (Suresh Arora)
Chief Information Commissioner,
Punjab.

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Madhya Marg, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864100-101, Fax 0172 2864110



Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com, Email:pcic20@punjabmail.gov.in

Sh. Gagandeep Singh Threeke (RTI Activist), SCO-26, Shant Park, Main Sua Road, Threeke,	
·	Annallant
District- Ludhiana-142028.	Appellant
Vs	
Public Information Officer, O/o Panchayat Secretary, Gram Panchayat, Threeke Colony, Block Ludhiana-1. Distt: Ludhiana.	
First Appellate Authority O/o District Development and Panchayat Officer, District- Ludhiana.	Respondent

ORDER

This case could not be heard due to technical problem in Video Conference Facility available in the office of the Deputy Commissioner, Ludhiana. Hence, the present case is adjourned to 24.09.2019 at 11.00 A.M. to be heard through Video Conference Facility available in the office of the Deputy Commissioner, Ludhiana.

Appeal Case .No. 3002 of 2019

Sd/Dated: 18.09.2019 (Suresh Arora)
Chief Information Commissioner,
Puniab.

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden,
Madhya Marg, Sector 16, Chandigarh.
Ph: 0172-2864100-101, Fax 0172 2864110
Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com, Email:pcic20@punjabmail.gov.in



ORDER

This case could not be heard due to technical problem in Video Conference Facility available in the office of the Deputy Commissioner, Ludhiana. Hence, the present case is adjourned to 24.09.2019 at 11.00 A.M. to be heard through Video Conference Facility available in the office of the Deputy Commissioner, Ludhiana.

Dated: 18.09.2019 (Suresh Arora)
Chief Information Commissioner,
Punjab.

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Madhya Marg, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864100-101, Fax 0172 2864110



Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com, Email:pcic20@punjabmail.gov.in

Sh. Gagandeep Singh Threeko SCO-26, Shant Park, Main Sua Road, Threeke, District- Ludhiana-142028.	,	Appellant
	Vs	T
Public Information Officer, O/o Sub Divisional Magistrate Distt: Ludhiana.	(West),	
First Appellate Authority O/o Sub Divisional Magistrate District- Ludhiana.		Respondent
ODDED	Appeal Case .No.	3004 of 2019
ORDER		

This case could not be heard due to technical problem in Video Conference Facility available in the office of the Deputy Commissioner, Ludhiana. Hence, the present case is adjourned to 24.09.2019 at 11.00 A.M. to be heard through Video Conference Facility available in the office of the Deputy Commissioner, Ludhiana.

Dated: 18.09.2019

(Suresh Arora)

Chief Information Commissioner,
Punjab.

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Madhya Marg, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864100-101, Fax 0172 2864110



Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com, Email:pcic20@punjabmail.gov.in

Sh. Harjap Singh Boparai,
S/o Sh. Kuldeep Singh Boparai,
VPO: Ghudani Kalan,
Tehsil: Payal,
Distt: Ludhiana.

Complainant

Vs

Public Information Officer,
O/o Block Development and Panchayat Officer,
Doraha, Distt: Ludhiana.

Respondent

Complaint Case .No. 732 of 2019

ORDER

This case could not be heard due to technical problem in Video Conference Facility available in the office of the Deputy Commissioner, Ludhiana. Hence, the present case is adjourned to 24.09.2019 at 11.00 A.M. to be heard through Video Conference Facility available in the office of the Deputy Commissioner, Ludhiana.

Sd/Dated: 18.09.2019

(Suresh Arora)
Chief Information Commissioner,
Punjab.

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Madhya Marg, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864100-101, Fax 0172 2864110



Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com, Email:pcic20@punjabmail.gov.in

Sh. Harjap Singh Boparai,	
S/o Sh. Kuldeep Singh Boparai,	
VPO: Ghudani Kalan,	
Tehsil: Payal,	
Distt: Ludhiana.	Complainant
Vs	·
Public Information Officer,	
O/o Block Development and Panchayat Officer,	
Doraha, Distt: Ludhiana.	Respondent
	·

Complaint Case .No. 733 of 2019

ORDER

This case could not be heard due to technical problem in Video Conference Facility available in the office of the Deputy Commissioner, Ludhiana. Hence, the present case is adjourned to 24.09.2019 at 11.00 A.M. to be heard through Video Conference Facility available in the office of the Deputy Commissioner, Ludhiana.

Dated: 18.09.2019

Sd/(**Suresh Arora**)
Chief Information Commissioner,
Punjab.